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(—) Oslo International School (www.oslointernationalschool.no)
BHBENHER /NS B (BIP ) BEBIE3-1855 - BIZXIB
Diploma ( International Baccalaureate ) o
( — ) British International School of Stavanger (www.biss.no)
SHIEHNZE - R ~ N2 Bl - 2EBIE1.555-1655 - 2i2IXIB
( International Baccalaureate ) o
(=) International School of Stavanger ( www.isstavanger.no )
BHBYHERE /NS P (BRP ) 2EBIE3-1855 - BI2XIB
( International Baccalaureate ) £]IGCSE ( Cambridge Assessment ) o
(P8) International School of Bergen (isbergen.no)
SHENHER N8~ Bl - BEBIE3-1657 - S22 £KIB (International
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(#) Birralee International School Trondheim ( www.birralee.no)
BHB/NE N BP  BETERIE6-1655 - BF2KIGCSE ( Cambridge
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(7% ) Kongsburg Interenational School (www.kischool.org )
2HE/NE DB (BEP) BRZTEBIE6-165 - BI2KXIB

( International Baccalaureate ) o
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(15 ) Skagerak International School (www.skagerak.org)
SHBEYHER ~ N2 P2 (BFP)  BEEEBIEA-165% - BIZEXIB
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(J\) UWC Rred Cross, Flekke (www.rcnuwc.no )
B EFSDE16-185% » £F25XIB (International Baccalaureate ) o [GIFIE
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—  WRIRDIFHFREEEE (Taipei Mission in Sweden )
b3k : Wenner-Gren Center, Sveavagen 166, 18tr., 113 46 Stockholm, Sweden
&EEE : 46-8-7288513
{85 : 46-8-315741
TSEPE : taipei.mission@tmis.se

@31k : https://www.taiwanembassy.org/se_en/index.html

— \ EXppen{Rstgzacyman (Economic Division » Taipei Mission in Sweden )

7

#hilk : Wenner-Gren Center, Sveavigen 166, 19tr., 113 46 Stockholm, Sweden
55 : 46-8-348 737

{8H : 46-8-348 927

FESEA : economic@tmis.se

A1k - https://www.taiwanembassy.org/se_en/index.html

7/

WEZ=EESSE (Taiwanese Chamber of Commerce in Norway )
55 : 47-96-66 90 11
{8H : 47-22-22 56 83

TS FA : ivy.liu@kraabol-as.com
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BREfPERS = (Oslo Chamber of Commerce )
bk : St. Olavs gate 27, 0166 Oslo, Norway
55 +47-22 12 94 00

@it - www.chamber.no

Email:mail@chamber.no

W= ( The Confederation of Norwegian Enterprise, NHO )
#hiik : Naringslivets Hus, Middelthuns gate 27, Majorstuen, 0303 Oslo, Norway
FEEE : +47-23 088 000

#3911 - www.nho.no

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fishery ( Naerings- og fiskeridepartementet )
b3l : Kongens gate 8, P.O. Box 8090 Dep, 0032, Oslo, Norway
EBEE : +47-22-24 90 90

4831 - www.regjeringen.no
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Y 225 -930 8,396
6 4,462 7,899 8,344
38 1,261 -195 8,547
EJE] 6,893 5,476 6,490
BRE -437 3,919 3,047
{26 4,972 4,087 2,700
ERjth Rl 285 1,225 2,020
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FERMRSTR
FE s %8 (F=71)
1996 1 757
2002 1 622
2003 0 57
2004 0 326
2011 0 0
2012 0 0
2013 0 0
2014 0 0
2015 0 0
2016 0 0
2017 0 0
2018 1 278
2019 1 435
a5 4 2,475

BERIR OB EEREER

54




M

FERIRERRIRETR

oo

851 :

T=x

EX:|

e

122019 2019

2018

2017

]

B8 | B | $E

]

=28

L

]

St

2,475 435

278

SR

0 0

B2 T HEREEE

0 0

824 235

BEosbsE

ERRIBESE

REFSE

HHZE

PR AREMGB BHSZE

BE  ERRABGBRGE

AIERESSE

AR ~ M ARG RS

ENRI R BRI IRESIE BRI

OBRERBRIGE

{LERIBEEE

N ERIRESSE

EAnESeES

BEBHREEE

(== =R (=A== (=R =R =R (=2 =R =2 (=2 (=]

PR RGESSE

589

ST ERYRGRSE

EXEERGHE

TERGESSE

BSTAINEE

B

B ERNBRGREEEE

=R l=R =R === =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R (=2 (=)

o |Oo|o|o|o

ENERBEHSE

235

N
w
a1

MR REHSZE

B RATEEE

HithiEgn T EENEE

HKEBSE

HihBHEFE

XD RIEE R LZEFE

ENRRRHEZE

AR SRS

5

=R (=R =R (=2 =2 (=2 (=2 (=2 (=)
=R =R =R =R =R =2 (=2 (=2 (=)

oO|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o

WERTEE

I
[o2)
a1
=
=
©
©

278

EHRERE

FBEREEE

B EeEEE

SRRRERFE

S

SX BB RIRFEE

S BRI

NHATEUREIRS ; @hlETt8%E

HBERHE

ERRERTSTERIE

8ily ~ REERIRFEIRFSE

HAbARFEZE

4
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

=k =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =2 =1l =2 =R =k =R =R =2 =1 =2 =A== = =A== =R =R = = =R LA k=R =0 L

=R =A== (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=]
=R =R =R =R =R =R (=R =R =R (=R (=R (=]

=R =R =R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R (=R =1L (=R (=R =R (=2 (=2 =2 =2 (=2 (=2 (=2 =2 =R =2 =2 =2 (=2 =2 = =R =R = = = = =R =R =R =R =R k=R i=R k=R =N L

o|lo|lo|lo|o|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|O

===k =R =R =R =R (=R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =R =2 (=R =2 =2 =R =R =R =R =R =2 =1 =2 =2 =R =R =A== =R =R =l =l =R == =R =N =]

O |lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|o|o|O|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0o|0|0|o]|o |0 ]|Oo

BRIR : (OB EER

S=
858

55




HB R s mmmEn #\AW

56






R EER IR B ETF R

s it - EAEHAIEERERTES 71 37 8 &
T 55 +886-2-2389-2111

& & :+886-2-2382-0497

#8 b : https://investtaiwan.nat.gov.tw/

EF1E5A : dois@moea.gov.tw

FEEER

)



